## SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

No.SBSC/889

Dated: 05.09.2023

## OFFICE ORDER

It is hereby notified that the Competent Authority of the College has constituted the "Grievances Redressal Cell" comprising of the following members to address the grievances of the students contesting Students' Union Election for the Academic Year 2023-24:

- 1. Mr. Naman Jain, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Convener
- 2. Dr. V.A.V. Raman, Associate Professor, Department of Geography Member
- 3. Dr. Vikram Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce Member
- 4. Ms. Nisha Gupta, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce Member
- 5. Ms. Sandhya, Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental Science-Member
- 6. Mr. Aravind Kumar Varma, Administrative Officer Member
- 7. Mr. Abhishek Rajhans, B.A.(Hons) Geography, 3<sup>rd</sup> Year Student Member
- 8. Ms. Sharanya Kesarwani, B.A.(Hons) Economics, 3<sup>rd</sup> Year Student Member

(Prof. Arun Kumar Attree)

Principal

## Copy to:

- All the members of the Committee
- Student Notice Boards
- College Website
- ERP Portal